Warning List

As directed by Hon’ble Court No- 01, Learned Counsel for the
parties may kindly note that below mentioned cases of Sales Tax Revision
(STRE) and Writ Tax (Single Bench) will be listed before Hon’ble
Shekhar B. Saraf, J. in Court No- 01 on 06.02.2024 at 2:00 PM.

Prkein, =

Section Officer Section Officer
STR/ITR WRIT TAX

Date: 22/01/2024



STRE CASES

1 STRE 538 2007 SB D.C. ENTERPRISES COMMISSIONER OF TRADE ~ RAHUL

TAX U.P. LUCKNOW AGARWAL
RAD AMIT SAXENA,
2 STRE 1164 2007 SB M/S GAMMON INDIA LIMITED gg)l\(/[{l\}d ;Sillcj)é\llgﬁoo\sl T E RAHUL
o AGARWAL
COMMISSIONER OF TRADE RAHUL
3 STRE 1399 2007 SB M/S DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL TAX U.P. LUCKNOW AGARWAL
ATUL GUPTA
THE INDUSTRIAL CREDIT AND ’
THE COMMISSIONER OF ABHISHEK
4 STRE 1784 2007 SB il}l\];ESTMENT CORPORATION OF INDIA TRADE TAX KUMAR
’ TRIPATHI

NITIN
COMMISSIONER TRADE TAX KESARWANI,
5 STRE 183 2008 SB WELGA FOODS LIMITED BADAUN UP. LUCKNOW MURARI
MOHAN RAI,
M/S MANSAROVER PAPER AND COMMISSIONER OF TRADE
6 STRE 208 2008 SB INDUSTREIS LTD. TAX U.P. LUCKNOW S.D. SINGH
COMMISSIONER OF PRAVEEN
7 STRE 782 2008 SB M/S KASHI RAM VED PRAKASH COMMERCIAL TAX U.P. KUMAR
LUCKNOW
THE COMMISSIONER
8 STRE 903 2008 SB M/S STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA COMMERCIAL TAXES U.P.
ALLAHABAD
THE COMMISSIONER OF RAKESH
9 STRE 996 2008 SB Ellﬂll?r%%TAN VIDYUT PRODUCTS COMMERCIAL TAX U.P. RANJAN
LUCKNOW AGARWAL

RAKESH
THE COMMISSIONER RANJAN
10 STRE 1896 2008 SB i/IT/E CENTUARY LAMINATING COMPANY -\ r\ieR CIAL TAX U.P. AGRAWAL,
LUCKNOW SUYASH
AGRAWAL
M/S DHARAMPAL AND PREM CHAND  THE COMMISSIONER KRISHNA
WITH STRE 185 2010 SB |1y COMMERCIAL TAX U.P. AGARWAL
M/S CENTUARY LAMINATING COMPANY THE COMMISSIONER RAKESH
WITH STRE 1913 2008 SB '1° o e b RANJAN
: P AGRAWAL,
M/S CENTUARY LAMINATING COMPANY THE COMMISSIONER RAKESH
WITH STRE 1242 2009 SB Yo o eSS RANJAN
AGRAWAL,
RAKESH
WITH STRE 335 2009 SB M/S U.P. TWIGA FIBER GLASS LIMITED  LHE COMMISSIONER RANJAN
COMMERCIAL TAX
AGRAWAL,
M/S SUBHASH TRACTORS COMMISSIONER KRISHNA

i STRE 97 2009 SB DHARAMSHALA BAZAR COMMERCIAL TAX AGARWAL




COMMISSIONER OF

12 STRE 120 2009 SB M/S CHIRANJI LAL NATHUMAL COMMERCIAL TAX U.P. SHUBHAM
AGARWAL

LUCKNOW
COMMISSIONER KUNWAR

13 STRE 214 2009 SB ASHOK COAL AGENCY COMMERCIAL TAX SAKSENA
COMMISSIONER OF

14 STRE 189 2009 SB M/S RAUNAK TUBES COMMERCIAL TAX U.P. S.D. SINGH
LUBKNOW
COMMISSIONER OF

15 STRE 206 2009 SB SHRINAVIN KUMAR JAIN COMMERCIAL TAX U.P. S.D. SINGH
LUCKNOW
COMMISSIONER OF

16 STRE 207 2009 SB SHRI NAVIN KUMAR JAIN COMMERCIAL TAX U.P. S.D. SINGH
LUCKNOW
THE COMMISSIONER OF

17 STRE 458 2009 SB S/SNEW BANSAL GLASS WORKS COMMERCIAL TAX U.P. AT ANIL BHUSHA
LUCKNOW

COMMISSIONER KRISHNA
18 STRE 460 2009 SB M/S CENTRAL ELECTRONICS LIMITED COMMERCIAL TAX U.P.
LUCKNOW AGARWAL

THE COMMISSIONER OF
S/S MOTHERSON AUTOMOTIVE
19 STRE 727 2009 SB TECHNOLOGY ENGINEERING LTD. COMMERCIAL TAX U.P.

LUCKNOW.
COMMISSIONER

20 STRE 815 2009 SB D.S.M.SUGAR MANSURPUR COMMERCIAL TAX U.P, ARV
LUCKNOW AND OTHERS

COMMISSIONER OF
21 STRE 1059 2009 SB MANSURPUR SUGAR MILLS LIMITED  COMMERCIAL TAXES U.P.
LUCKNOW
THE COMMISSIONER OF PIYUSH
22 STRE 1159 2009 SB EVEREADY INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD. A e AL
M/S INDIAN TONERS AND DEVELOPERSS THE COMMISSIONER OF RAKESH
23 STRE 1243 2009 SB > A RANJAN
: P AGRAWAL
THE COMMISSIONER OF
24 STRE 1268 2009 SB M/S SHUBHAM CONSTRUCTION AN
25 STRE 85 2010 SB M/SRAMA INDUSTRIES STATE OF U.P. AND OTHERS ‘;,‘Isuli,oEKDI
THE COMMISSIONER
M/S RANA GIRDERS LIMITED THRU ITS PIYUSH
26 STRE 441 2010 SB L' >RARADIKOES LMD COMMERCIAL TAXES U.P. WAL
LUCKNOW
THE COMMISSIONER PIYUSH
27 STRE 446 2010 SB M/S BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED ~ COMMERCIAL TAXES U.P.
AGRAWAL
LUCKNOW
28  STRE 455 2010 SB M/S BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED  THE COMMISSIONER PIYUSH
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29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

WITH

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

WITH

47

48

STRE

STRE

STRE

STRE

STRE

STRE

STRE

STRE

STRE

STRE

STRE

STRE

STRE

STRE

STRE

STRE

STRE

STRE

STRE

STRE

STRE

STRE

526

527

532

535

549

551

552

553

554

586

587

636

664

692

768

851

63

277

308

501

358

488

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2011

2011

2011

2008

2011

2011

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

M/S KANORIA SUGAR AND GENERAL
MANUFACTURING CO. LTD.

M/S DEEP MENTHA UDYOG

COMMERCIAL TAXES U.P.
LUCKNOW

THE COMMISSINOER
COMMERCIAL TAXES U.P.
LUCKNOW

THE COMMISSIONER
COMMERICAL TAXES U.P.
LUCKNOW

M/S ORIENT CERAMICS AND INDUSTRIES COMMISSIONER

LTD. THR P.N. SINGH
M/S WIN MEDICARE LIMITED

THE COMMISSIONER TRADE TAX U.P.
LUCKNOW

THE COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX U.P.
LUCKNOW

THE COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX U.P.
LUCKNOW

COMMISSIONER TRADE TAX

COMMISSIONER TRADE TAX

M/S KUMAR SUPPLY AGENCY CIVIL
LINES AZAMGARH

M/S KUMAR SUPPLY AGENCY CIVIL
LINES AZAMGARH

M/SA.C.C.LTD.

M/S OBEETEE TEXTILESP LTD.

M/S JEEVAN JYOTI AYURVEDIC
PHARMACY

M/S SHAKTI PLASTICS AGRA

M/S BHOLEY BAB DAIRY INDIA
SHAMSHABAD ROAD AGRA

M/S RITIKA AGENCIES

SARVASTRI GANGESHI CEMENT PVT.
LTD.
M/S ICI INDIA LIMITED

M/S ICI INDIA LTD

GENERAL MANAGER KISAN SAHAKARI
CHINI MILL LTD. AND ANOTHER

M/S KAPIL KUMAR AND BROTHERS

COMMERCIAL TAXES LKO.

THE COMMISSIONER
COMMERCIAL TAXES U.P.

S/S. G.S.C. CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY UNNAO

S/S. G.S.C. CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY UNNAO

S/S. G.S.C. CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY UNNAO

S/S G.S.C. CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY METHI THEKUR
UNNAO

S/S G.S.C. CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY METHI THEKUR
UNNAO

THE COMMISSIONER
COMMERCIAL TAXES U.P. AT
LKW. AND ORS.

THE COMMISSIONER
COMMERCIAL TAXES U.P. AT
LKW. AND ORS.

COMMISSIONER OF
COMMERCIAL TAX U.P.
LUCKNOW

THE COMMISSIONER
COMMERCIAL TAXES U.P.
LUCKNOW

COMMISSIONER
COMMERCIAL TAXES
U.PLUCKNOW

THE COMMISSIONER
COMMERCIAL TAX U.P.
LUCKNOW

THE COMMISSIONER
COMMERCIAL TAX U.P. LKO.

COMMISSIONER OF
COMMERCIAL TAX
U.P.LUCKNOW

COMMISSIONER OF
COMMERCIAL TAX

COMMISSIONER OF
COMMERCIAL TAX LKO.

COMMISSIONER OF
COMMERCIAL TAX U.P.
LUCKNOW

STATE OF U.P. THRU
PRINCIPAL SECRY. AND
OTHERS

THE COMMISSIONER
COMMERCIAL TAX

AGRAWAL

PIYUSH
AGRAWAL

PIYUSH
AGRAWAL

PARV
AGARWAL

PIYUSH
AGRAWAL

S.C.

S.C.

S.C.

S.C.

S.C.

V. SINGH

V. SINGH

S.D. SINGH

PIYUSH
AGRAWAL

RAKESH
RANJAN
AGRAWAL

M.M. SINGHA]

KRISHNA
AGARWAL

K.N. KUMAR

S.D. SINGH

VED BYAS
MISHRA

RAKESH
RANJAN
AGARWAL
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49

50

51

52

53

STRE

STRE

STRE

STRE

STRE

STRE

STRE

STRE

STRE

STRE

STRE

STRE

STRE

STRE

STRE

STRE

494

555

717

203

204

215

216

538

783

832

844

845

899

1043

1088

1123

2011

2011

2011

SB

SB

SB

M/S THE BOMBAY CALCUTTA ROAD
CARRIER

M/S. S.B.M. ENTERPRISES

M/S AWASTHI FURNITURE

2012 SB M/S SHAKTI FABRICATORS

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

SB

M/S HINDUSTAN AMUSEMENT
MACHINES

DHAMPUR SUGAR MILLS LIMITED

DHAMPUR SUGAR MILLS

M/S SPAN STEEL GRAM SIMARDHA

M/S ASHOKA AGRICULTURAL STORE

SARVASHRI MOOLCHAND STEEL P LTD.

SHRI DURGA RAI VIJAI KUMAR

SHRI DURGA RAI VIJAI KUMAR

M/S SHIVAM FOOD PROCESSORS D.J.
JHANSL

DR. PANKAJ GUPTA M.S. SURGEON

M/S PREMIER POLYFILM LIMITED

SHIV ENTERPRISES

THE COMMISSIONER
COMMERCIAL TAX

THE COMMISSIONER
COMMERCIAL TAXES U.P.
LUCKNOW

COMMISSIONER OF
COMMERCIAL TAX

COMMISSIONER
COMMERCIAL TAX

COMMISSIONER
COMMERTIAL TAX LKO.

COMMISSIONER
COMMERTICAL TAX AND
ANOTHER.

COMMISSIONER
COMMERTICAL TAX AND
ANOTHER.

COMMISSIONER
COMMERTICAL TAX LKO.

COMMISSIONER
COMMERCIAL TAX

COMMISSIONER OF
COMMERCIAL TAX

THE COMMISSIONER
COMMERCIAL TAX

THE COMMISSIONER
COMMERCIAL TAX

THE COMMISSIONER
COMMERCIAL TAXES U.P.
LKO.

COMMISSIONER OF
TRADE/COMMERCIAL TAX

COMMERCIAL TAXES
TRIBUNAL AND OTHERS

COMMISSIONER
COMMERCIAL TAX

RAJIV MISRA

R.D. GUPTA

ASHOK KUMA

KRISHNA
AGRAWAL

PUSHPILA
BISHT,

B.J. AGARWAI
ASHISH
MALHOTRA,
RAHUL
AGARWAL

PUSHPILA
BISHT,

B.J. AGARWAL
ASHISH
MALHOTRA,
RAHUL
AGARWAL

RAHUL
AGARWAL

PIYUSH
AGRAWAL

KUNWAR
SAKSENA

PIYUSH
AGRAWAL

PIYUSH
AGRAWAL

PIYUSH
AGRAWAK

KRISHNA
AGRAWAL

KUNWAR
SAKSENA
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65

STRE

1241

2012 SB M/S VECTUS INDUSTRIES LIMITED

THE COMMISSIONER
COMMERCIAL TAXES

66

67

68

WITH

WITH

69

70

71

72

73

STRE

STRE

STRE

STRE

STRE

STRE

STRE

STRE

STRE

STRE

1247

1249

1260

1258

1259

1292

1295

1311

1316

12

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2013

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

M/S GARG PHOTO FILMS

M/S HARI SHANKAR GUPTA COAL DEPOT

M/S YUM RESTAURANTS INDIA PVT. LTD.

M/S YUM RESTAURANTS INDIA PVT. LTD.

M/S YUM RESTAURANTS INDIA PVT. LTD.

M/S CORRTECH INTERNATIONAL PVT.
LTD.

M/S MUKAND ENGINEERS LIMITED

MUKAND ENGINEERS LIMITED

M/S SHAH BATTERIES COMPANY

M/S MANKAMESHWAR STEELS PVT. LTD.

THE COMMISSIONER
COMMERCIAL TAX

THE COMMISSIONER
COMMERCIAL TAX

THE COMMISSIONER
COMMERCIAL TAX LKO.

THE COMMISSIONER
COMMERCIAL TAX LKO.

THE COMMISSIONER
COMMERCIAL TAX LKO.
THE COMMISSIONER
COMMERCIAL TAX
COMMISSIONER OF
COMMERCIAL TAX
COMMISSIONER OF
COMMERCIAL TAX

TRADE TAX COMMISSIONER
LUCKNOW UTTAR PRADESH

THE COMMISSIONER
COMMERCIAL TAX LKO.

N.R. KUMAR

SUBODH
KUMAR

PIYUSH
AGRAWAL,
BHARAT JI
AGRAWAL,
POOJA TALWA

PIYUSH
AGRAWAL

PIYUSH
AGRAWAL

N.R. KUMAR

DIVAKAR RAI
SHARMA

N.R. KUMAR

74

75

76

77

STRE

STRE

STRE

STRE

62

334

363

459

2013

2013

2013

2013

SB

SB

SB

SB

M/S SARASWATI INDUSTRIAL
SYNDICATE LTD.

THE COMMISIONER COMMERCIAL TAX
LUCKNOW

THE COMMISSIONER COMMERCIAL TAX

M/S I.T.D. CEMENTATION INDIA LTD.

COMMISSIONER OF ENTRY
TAX LUCKNOW

S/S. SWRUP VEGETABLES LTD.

M/S HARI PRAKASH RAM
PRAKASH

COMMISSIONER
COMMERCIAL TAX

SHUBHAM
AGRAWAL

S.C.

S.C.

RISHI RAJ
KAPOOR

78

79

80

81

STRE

STRE

STRE

STRE

470

490

549

552

2013

2013

2013

2013

SB

SB

SB

SB

M/S INDIA YAMAHA MOTOR PVT. LTD.

UNITED TRADING CORPORATION

THE COMMISSIONER COMMERCIAL TAX
U.P. LUCKNOW
THE COMMISSIONER COMMERCIAL TAX
U.P. LUCKNOW

THE COMMISSIONER
COMMERCIAL TAX LKO.
COMMISSIONER OF
COMMERCIAL TAX

S/S RAJ KUMAR AMIT KUMAR
JAHANGEERABAD

S/S ADANI WILMAR LTD.
GHAZIABAD

POOJA TALWA

S.C.

S.C.
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M/S BHAWANI ROLLING

82 STRE 647 2013 SB COMMISSIONER COMMERCIAL TAX U.P. FLOOR MILLS. LTD.

S.C.

THE COMMISSIONER COMMERCIAL TAX

8  STRE 749 2013 SB 1" ickNOW

S/S PENSOL INDUSTRIES LTD. S.C.

THE COMMISSIONER SHUBHAM
COMMERCIAL TAX AGRAWAL

84 STRE 846 2013 SB M/S SHREE CEMENT LTD.

THE COMMISSIONER COMMERCIAL TAX
U.P. LUCKNOW

M/S GANESH INDUSTRIES PANSARITOLA THE COMMISSIONER SUYASH
MIRZAPUR COMMERCIAL TAX AGARWAL

85 STRE 859 2013 SB M/S SUPER PIPES PVT. LTD. S. C.

86 STRE 899 2013 SB

87  STRE 946 2013 SB THE COMMISSIONER COMMERCIAL TAX g’gi%ggn FINANCIAL S.C.
COMMISSIONER RISI RAJ

88  STRE 996 2013 SB M/S SATYAM BRICK FIELD COMMIDSIORER BINTIs
THE COMMISSIONER SUYASH

89  STRE 997 2013 SB M/SK.C. AGENCIES o eSS Jr N
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WRIT TAX CASES OF SINGLE BENCH

Petitioner Respondent

S.No. CaseType CaseNo Case Year Petitioner Respondent Advocate Name Advocate

COMMISSIONER NAVEEN
WTAX 45 LM]{]?)ESCAPE LIFE PVT. INCOME TAX AND 2 CHANDRA
) ORS. GUPTA

M/S SRI GIRRAJ SUPARI STATE OF U.P. AND 2 NISHANT

WIAX 671 TRADERS OTHERS MISHRA




Petitioner Respondent
Advocate Name Advocate

S.No. CaseType CaseNo Case Year Petitioner Respondent




Petitioner Respondent
Advocate Name Advocate

S.No. CaseType CaseNo Case Year Petitioner Respondent




Petitioner Respondent
Advocate Name Advocate

S.No. CaseType CaseNo Case Year Petitioner Respondent




S. No.

Case Type Case No

Case Year

Petitioner

M/S SAT SAHIB
ENTERPRISES

M/S TREHAN
INDUSTRIES INDIA

M/S INTEGRATED
TECHSLABS PRIVATE
LIMITED

Petitioner
Advocate Name

Respondent

STATE OF U.P. AND 2 PRAVEEN
OTHERS KUMAR

STATE OF U.P. AND 2
OTHERS VISHWIIT

STATE OF U.P. AND 2 NISHANT
OTHERS MISHRA

Respondent
Advocate




S. No.

10.

11.

Case Type

WTAX

WTAX

WTAX

WTAX

WTAX

WTAX

Case No

1369

1372

1374

1376

1402

1407

Case Year

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

Petitioner

MAHAVIR PIPE STORE

M/S KENT CABLES PVT.
LTD.

MAHAVIR POLYPLAST
PVT. LTD.

Z-COM INDIA PVT. LTD.

S/S SUPER HOUSE LTD.

M/S NEW KANHAIYA
LAL LALJI

Petitioner

Respondent Advocate Name

STATE OF U.P. AND 2 NISHANT
OTHERS MISHRA

STATE OF U.P. AND 2 NISHANT

OTHERS MISHRA

STATE OF U.P. AND 2 NISHANT
OTHERS MISHRA

STATE OF U.P. AND 2 NISHANT
OTHERS MISHRA

STATE OF U.P. AND 3 RAHUL
OTHERS AGARWAL

STATE OF U.P. AND 2 RISHI RAJ
OTHERS KAPOOR

Respondent
Advocate

C.S.C.

C.S.C.

C.S.C.

C.S.C.

C.S.C.

C.S.C.



